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FREB PRODUCT DISPLAY

BB RAERBDESH SPECIAL GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS FOR FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM
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= E%IE PRODUCT DATA

A E SN R GROOVED PIPE JOINT - RIGID CLAMP

LERER BIRES MEIZ RFEH BAERN
(mm) (MPa) (mm) RAIE (N)
DN50 2.5 60 1.24 4522
DN65 25 76 2.74 7255
DN80 2.5 89 2.74 9948
DN100 205 108 5.74 14650
DN100 2.5 114 5.74 16323
DN125 235 133 5.74 22217
DN125 D5 140 5.74 24618
DN150 2.5 159 5.74 31753
DN150 25 165 5.74 34195
DN200 2.5 219 7.9 60239

1, LEBREREEE, RERELSIRERNE,
2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.

LE/DD ]

(mm)

84

103

116

140

145

165

172

193

199

261

=
=

(mm)

120

137

153

178

182

206

215

238

247

320

(mm)

46

47.5

47.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

52.5

62

VAREREE EELmEF

AR EH-NM=EG

GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - MECHANICAL TEE G

$n

XIANGYUN

IN = 2 @ N = 2
ARER Dxd ﬁ% };ﬁ RASMER S (mm) AR bxd 3;% E\gﬁ mAIME R (mm)
L (M) enmitvea)l @ | L k| @ | 2 (S mmi(Meai 2 | e R
80x50 89x60 61 114 152 82 97 150x100 159x114 114 1871 2427117 | 134
100x50  114x60 61 97  150x50  165x60 61 97
100x65  114x76 81 140 188 93 112 150x65  165x76 81 112
194 247 125
100x80  114x89 89 122 150x80  165x89 89 153
125x50  140x60 61 97  150x100 165x114 114 134
1.6 1.6
125x65  140x76 81 168 220 107 112 200x50  219x60 61 97
125x80  140x89 89 122 200x65  219x76 81 112
150x65  159x76 81 112 200x80  219x89 89 250 310 146 122
150x80  159x89 89 187 242 117 122 200x100 219x108 114 134
150x100  159x108 114 134 200x100 219x114 114 134
A T - ML P98 S GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - MECHANICAL CROSS S
FEEEE BAEZEER IEEEE BAZEER
: —  f D(mm) d(g)mm D(mm) d(g)mm
, E 60 42 133/140 89
76 48 159/165 114
= ‘
= 89 60 219 114
108/114 89 — —

1, LEBREREEE, RERELSIRERNE,
2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.




AR E M- =8S

LERER
(mm)
50x25s
50x32s
65x25s
65x32s
65x40s
80x25s
80x32s
80x40s
80x50s
100x25s
100x32s
100x40s
100x50s
100%65s
100x25s
100x32s
100x40s
100x50s
100x655
100x80s
125x255
125x32s
125%40s
125x50s
125%655
125x80s
125x255

DxG
(mm)

60x33
60x42
76x33
76x42
76x48
89x33
89x42
89x48
89x60
108x33
108x42
108x48
108x60
108x76
114x33
114x42
114x48
114x60
114x76
114x89
133x33
133x42
133x48
133x60
133x76
133x89
140%33

= E%IE PRODUCT DATA

GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - MECHANICAL TEE S

FA. NS
R (mm) EH(MPa)
38
46
38
46
&9
38
46
51
61
38
46
51
61
81 1.6
38
46
51
61
81
89
38
46
51
61
81
89
38

1, LEBREREEE, RERELSIRERNE,
2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.

PAGE/ D

75

102

114

135

140

160

168

W|AIMER T (mm)

L K
116 60
144 70
152 82
172 87
188 93
210 100
220 107

69

77
83
83
F i
83
92
99
ri7d
83
92
97
112
77
83
92
97
112
122
77
83
92
97
112
122
T

VAREREE EELmEF

AR E M- =8

DIRER
(mm)

125%32s
125%40s
125x50s
125%655
125x80s
150%25s
150x32s
150x40s
150x50s
150%655
150x80s
150x25s5
150x32s
150x40s
150x50s
150%655
150x80s
150x100s
200x25s
200x32s
200x40s
200x50s
200x65s
200x80s

200x100s

DxG
(mm)

140x42
140x48
140x60
140x76
140x89
159%33
159%42
159x48
159x60
159x76
159%89
165%33
165x42
165x48
165x60
165x76
165%89
165x114
219%33
219x42
219x48
219x60
219x76
219x89

219x114

$n

XIANGYUN

GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - MECHANICAL TEE S

FH. A
R~ (mm) EA(MPa)

46
51
61
81
89
38
46
51
61
81
89
38
46 1.6
51
61
81
89
114
38
46
51
61
81
89

114

1, LEBREREEE, RERELSIRERNE,
2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.

168

187

194

250

BASMER T (mm)

83
92
220 107 97
112
122
77
83
92
242 117
97
112
122
77
83
92

247 125 97

122
134
7o
83
92
310 146 97
112
122

134

remzmosesnss SN
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7= ##E PRODUCT DATA LiEEREE AELTHY gﬂﬂ 2\3

XIANGYUN

eI E{4-90°8 5L  GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - 90° ELBOW SfE T E14-45° 3L  GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - 45° ELBOW AENE4-IE=18G  GROOVEDPIPEFITTINGS - POSITIVE TEE G SfE T E4F-IEPUIEG  GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - POSITIVE CROSS G

i ‘\.\ ) f .

&, ‘\Lfly

AmER  EHIMED AWREAD RIRBER BEHIMED AREN

mmy ) (mmy | BRSERIL e i ) ERSMERIL
50 60.3 84 50 60.3 55
65 76.1 90 65 76.1 60
80 88.9 94 80 88.9 65 NERE EH9ED AMEH NIER EH5ED KWEH
100 108 104 100 108 80 (mm) (mm) (MPa) BERIL (mm) (mm) (MPa) BERIL
100 114.3 104 100 114.3 80
125 133 122 125 133 90
125 139.7 2.5 122 125 139.7 ot 90 50 60.3 84 50 60.3 84
150 159 142 150 159 95
150 165.1 142 150 1651 95
i o L & 122 T2 = 65 76.1 90 65 76.1 90
200 2191 179 200 219.1 124
250 273 215 250 273 144 80 88.9 94 80 89 94
300 323.9 245 300 323.9 147
350 377 1.6 356 350 377 1.6 147 100 108 104 100 108 104
SR & -22.5°85L  GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - 22.5° ELBOW S EH-11.25°85L  GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - 11.25° ELBOW 100 114.3 104 100 114.3 104
125 133 122 125 133 122
135 139.7 ] o 125 1397 5.8 122
150 159 142 150 159 142
150 165.1 142 150 165.1 142
INERA Bl 5 INERA D N )
“(ﬁf? g‘(ﬂf "‘(ﬁfj” BASYRIL “(ﬁ‘f)& g‘;ﬁfﬁf “(ﬁ‘ﬁ)” BASERIL
150 168.3 142 150 168.3 142
80 88.9 57 65 76.1 38
100 108 e 80 88.9 38 200 2191 179 200 2191 179
100 114.3 73 100 108 44
125 133 73 100 114.3 44
v raas - = T 755 - R 250 273 215 250 273 215
150 159 ' 79 125 139.7 . 51
150 165.1 79 150 159 51 300 323.9 246 300 3239 245
150 168.3 79 150 165.1 51
200 219.1 98 150 168.3 51 350 377 1.6 305 350 377 1.6 305
250 273 121 200 219.1 51
1, LEHEREEE, BEBELIIRERNE. 1, RLEHRNEEE, BEIREERDIRERNE.

2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR. 2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.
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7= ##E PRODUCT DATA MiREREE BELTHE gﬂﬂ 2\3

XIANGYUN

AEXEG-RR=EG GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - REDUCING TEE G BEXEH—RRB=18S GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - REDUCING TEE S

—

il
1vd H
N

le D |

RBER Dxd RWEN L RRBER Dxd RWES L NIRBR Dxd ARED L NRER Dxd AHREN L
(mm) (mm) (MPa) (mm) (mm) (mm) (MPa) (mm) (mm) (mm) (MPa) (mm) (mm) (mm) (MPa) (mm)
65x50 76x60 90 150x65 165x76 142 50%255 60x33 94 100X50s 114x60 102
80x30 B9<00 ey 130x80 163553 a2 50x32s 60x42 94 100x655 114x76 102
80x65 89x76 94 150%100 165x108 142

50x40s 60x48 94 100x80s 114x89 102

100x50 108x60 104 150%100 165%x114 142
100%65 Y05%76 104 2005865 219575 179 65%255 76x33 94 125x25s 140x33 102
100x80 108x89 104 200x80 219%89 179 65%32s 76x42 a4 125%32s 140x42 102
10050 11460 104 200x100 219x108 179 65x40s 76x48 94 125x40s 140x48 102
100x65 114x76 104 200x100 219x114 179 65x%505 76x60 94 125x50s 140x60 102
100x80 114x89 104 200%125 219x133 179 805255 39x33 a4 125655 140x76 102
125x65 133x76 122 200x125 219x140 179

80x32s 89x42 94 125x80s 140x89 102

125x80 133x89 120 200x150 219x159 179

125x100 133x108 122 200%150 219x165 179 80X40 geg'e o 150x328 159x42 e

125x100 133x114 2.5 122 250x80 273x89 2.5 179 80x50s 89x60 1.6 94 150x40s 159x48 16 142
125x50 140x60 122 250x100 273x114 179 80x65s 89x76 94 150x50s 159%60 142
125%65 140x76 122 250x125 273x140 179 100x255 108x33 104 150x655 159x76 142
125x80 140x89 122 250x150 273x159 179

G X X £ 100x32s 108x42 104 150x80s 159x89 142

125x100 140x114 122 250%150 273x165 179
TEAED - D e —— r—— 58 100x40s 108x48 104 150%32s 165x42 142
150x80 159x89 142 300150 325x165 215 100X655 108x76 104 150x50s 165%60 142

150x100 159%108 142 300x200 325x219 215 100x80s 108x89 104 150%65s 165x76 142

150%x100 159x114 142 300x250 325x273 245 p—— —— — —— — —

150%125 159%133 142 350%200 377x219 245

100x32s 114x42 104 200x80s 219x89 179

150%125 159x140 142 350%250 377x273 245

150x50 165x60 142 350x300 377x325 245 100x40s 114x48 105 200x100s 219x114 179
1. DEHEREEE, BEIRELIZFEERAE. 1. DEHEREEE, BEIRELIZFEERAE.

2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR. 2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.
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XIANGYUN

AEAEH—RENEG AR EH—RENIES

GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - REDUCING CROSS G

GROOVED PIPE FITTINGS - REDUCING CROSS S

NBERE Dxd KMED L NERE Dxd BIRESN 2
(mm) (mm) (MPa) (mm) (mm) (mm) (MPa) (mm) RIRBER Dxd RWEN L RRBER Dxd RWEN -

(mm) (mm) (MPa) (mm) (mm) (mm) (MPa) (mm)

65x50 76X60 90 150x125 165x140 142
80x65 89x76 94 200x125 219x140 179 80x32s 89x42 94 125x50s 140x60 122

100x50 114x60 104 200x150 219x159 179
80x40s 89x48 94 125x655 140x76 122

100x65 114x76 104 200x150 219x165 179
G0ED _— s TR P — - 80x50s 89x60 94 125x80s 140x89 122
125x50 140x60 122 250x125 273x140 215 100x25s 114x33 104 125x100s 140x114 122

125x65 140%76 2.5 122 250%150 273x165 2.5 215
100x32s 114x42 2.5 104 150x32s 165x42 2.5 142

125x80 140x89 122 250%200 273x219 215
100x40s 114x48 104 150x%40s 165x48 142

125x100 140x114 122 300x100 325x114 245
150%50 159%60 142 300x150 325x159 245 100x50s 114x60 104 150x50s 165x60 142
15043 Lo L L Lo =% 100655 114x76 104 150655 165x76 142

150x80 159%89 142 300%200 325x219 245
100x80s 114x89 104 150x80s 165x89 142

150x100 159x108 142 300%250 325x273 245
150%100 159x114 142 — s AL 125%32s 140x42 122 150%100s 165x114 142

1, LEBREREEE, RERELSIRERNE,
2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.

1, LEBREREEE, RERELSIRERNE,
2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.
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HEEH—8REG GROOVED PIPE FITTING - REDUCER G BAELEH—RRES GROOVED PIPE FITTING - REDUCER S

N SR ES BiEME AWREH I AIRARE BT BWEN L

(mm) Dxd(mm) (MPa) (mm) (mm) Dxd(mm) (MPa) (mm) ARER BiEsME ARER L NHRER FiisE AHRER L
65%50 76x60 60 150x80 165x89 70 (mm) gl (1) (mm (mm fReh e (1) mm
80x50 89x60 60 150x100 165x108 70

RHREE W & e 150 = 50x25 60.3x33.7 64 125%25 139.7x33.7 75
100x50 108x60 20 150x125 165x133 70 50x32 60.3x42.4 64 125x32 139.7x42.4 75
100x65 108x76 20 150125 165x140 20 50x40 60.3x48.3 64 125x%40 139.7x48.3 75
100x80 108x89 70 200%80 219x89 95 65x25 76.1x33.7 53 125x50 139.7x60.3 75
100x50 114x60 70 200%100 219x108 95 65x32 76.1x42.4 53 125x%65 139.7x76.1 75
100%65 114%76 70 200x100 219%114 g5 65x40 76.1x48.3 o= 125x80 139.7x88.9 75
100x80 114x89 70 200x125 219x133 95 80x25 88.9x33.7 55 150%25 159.0x33.7 85
125x50 133x60 70 200x125 219x140 95 80x32 88.9x42.4 55 150x32 159.0x42.4 85
125x65 133x76 70 200x150 219x159 95 80x40 88.9x48.3 55 150x40 159.0x48.3 85
125x80 133x89 70 200x150 219x165 95 80x50 88.9x60.3 55 150x50 159.0%60.3 85
125x100 133x108 70 250x100 273x108 104 80x65 88.9x76.1 55 150%65 159.0x76.1 85
125x100 133x114 D 70 250x100 273x114 o 104 100x25 108x33.7 65 15080 159.0x88.9 85
122%30 1498p0 il 2o0% 123 249x1 54 s 100x32 108x42.4 2.5 65 150x25 165.1x33.7 2.5 80
125465 LRVE 24 EaHRIES il Lsi 100x40 108x48.3 65 150x32 165.1x42.4 80
125x80 140x89 70 250x150 273x159 104
0 asoas  27sass T D ALERE e | e | e =
125x100 140x114 70 250x200 273x219 104

i 60 - 00100 Fer = 100x32 114.3x42.4 65 150%65 165.1x76.1 80
e ot =5 T el e 100x40 114.3x48.3 65 150x80 165.1x88.9 80
50k pr— =5 SAOEIT5 SE33 e 100x50 114.3x60.3 65 200x25 219.1x33.7 95
150x100 159x108 70 300x125 325x140 115 100x65 114.3x76.1 65 200x32 219.1x42.4 95
150x100 159x114 70 300150 325x159 115 100x80 114.3x88.9 65 200x40 219.1x48.3 95
150125 159x133 70 300x150 325x165 115 100x25 133x33.7 70 200x50 219.1x60.3 95
150%125 159x140 70 300x200 325x219 115 100x32 133x42.4 70 200x65 219.1x76.1 95
150x50 165x60 70 300x250 325x273 115 100x40 133x48.3 70 200x80 219.1x88.9 95
150x65 165x76 70 — — — 100x50 133x60.3 70 200x100 219.1x114.3 95
1. BEHEREtEE, BEREUIRERAE, 1. BEHEREtEE, BEREUIRERAE,

2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR. 2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.
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= E%IE PRODUCT DATA

AEAER—REE=

50
65
80

100
100
125

- 125

AWM. A 150

150
200

Do
’]‘j';

250

300

350

BENEH—LEE=

(mm)

i 50
77

_n{ﬁ 65
9

< 80

100

1, LEBREREEE, RERELSIRERNE,

A bR
(mm)

GROOVED PIPE FITTING FLANGE

B

D

60.3
76.1
88.9
108
114.3
133
139.7
159
165.1
219
273
3239
377

RWER  EHHE
D

2-1/2

2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.

OARE /1S IREERLELLET]

GROOVED PIPE FITTING - SHORT PIPE FLANGE

BRES

1.6

(MPa)

1.6

LMEN
(MPa)

BASMER T (mm)
DO n-@®
125 4-018
145 4-018
160 4-018
180 4-018
180 8-d18
210 8-d18
210 8-d18
240 8-018
240 8-1h22
295 12-922
355 12-925
410 12-925
470 16-925
RASMER S (mm)
DO L n-o
125 65 4-018
125 65 4-018
145 65 4-018
180 70 4-018

VAREREE EELmEF

AEAESH—FR

s

e
HEPAER I inE

GROOVED PIPE FITTING | - BLIND

(mm)

50

65

80
100
100
{25
1,25
150
150
150
200
250
300

DHRER

B

D

60.3
76.1
88.9
108
114.3
133
139.7
159
165.1
168.3
219
273
3239

ROLLING GROOVE SIZE STANDARD

=3
s
HE
DN
25
32
40
50
65
65
80
90
100
100
125
125
150
150
150
200
250
300

1, LEBREREEE, RERELSIRERNE,
2, FaRIUESEARARRERKE, BASBTEMN, WERELSEGRALR.

EilsED

ZRRT
33.7
42.4
48.3
60.3
73.0
76.1
88.9

101.6

108.0

114.3

133.0

141.3

159.0

165.1

168.3

219.1
273.0
323.9

“E

+0.41
+0.50
+0.44
+0.61
+0.74
+0.76
+0.89
+1.02
+1.07
+1.14
+1.32
+1.42
+1.60
+1.60
+1.60
+1.60
+1.60
+1.60

-0.68
-0.60
-0.52
-0.61
-0.74
-0.76
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.79
-0.78
-0.79

EiRER
EnRY
Az0.76
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
15.88
19.05
19.05
19.05

AERE

B£0.76

7.14
7.14
7.14
8.74
8.74
8.74
8.74
8.74
8.74
8.74
8.74
8.74
8.74
8.74
8.74
11.91
11.91
11.91

BEERE
G
IERYT  AF
30.23 -0.38
38.99 -0.38
45.09 -0.38
5715 -0.38
69.09 -0.46
72.26 -0.46
84.94 -0.46
97.38  -0.51
103.73 | -0.51
110.08 -0.51
129.13 -0.51
137.03 -0.56
154.50 -0.56
160.90 -0.56
163.96 -0.56
214.40 -0.64
268.28 -0.69
318.29 -0.76

$n

XIANGYUN

g

1.60
1.60
1.60
1.60
1.98
1.98
1.98
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
213
2.16
2.16
2.16
2.34
2.39
2.77

BB/

g5

1.8
1.8
1.8
1.8
2.3
23
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
2.9
3.6
4.0

=X

34.5
43.3
49.4
62.2
75.2
T,
90.6

103.4

109.7

116.2

134.9

143.5

161.0
167.1

170.7

221.5

275.4

326.2

el A GE /(B



TSR INSTALLATION GUIDE

ERREER

1.EBiReE

EnmENENEENE
HHRBENE, £E
#, XME, OE (8
FIR4E) |, TRERE
MESERS, TEAl
WHRKRE, BRET LR
0045 sk ] 2 A R A

PIPE CLAMP INSTALLATION GUIDE

2.BEHIRSERE

REGRE, BHREE
BTRBIR. ERER
BT BRI ERER—
BESEN (BEM) ,
B b 22 3% B HEAS R

.REBRE

BisREEAFEN
HER L, BRER
BREBETER.

4.5 1EER

A SR EHEST —
B2, ILRBREEARA,
WIREHEM T E e
ZEfPEMNE., B
{RAG RS B TTAE T SR AL R A
E—EmREEN.,

VAREREE EELmEF

E=REERE

FLANGE INSTALLATION GUIDE

1LANERE

B EAENEENSEALIEE N
B, XTER, TME, OE (24F%
) , TRERENZEIERS. &
RKEIMANE, WIRT _ DAR IR
B & £ BT EPE .

2. EHIEDBIRRE
BEREE, BREEATHREL
. EREEZERERIINERR—
HESENERHR, ERREHF
BEA,

$n

XIANGYUN

3ERERE
BigBEFOESRARE, E8EAN
HEMENSNERL, BERERE
B B E % EF.

5.REEE
HTEE—inigeing
Hsh B —MnRE, B
— R ERNESKE LS
REFEAMEARERE
EBH, ARER—RE&F
mESKEL, E+fF0
EEANFHERDER, &
ERFEEHAREENEE
—iE,

EE: BEATSEME, RERINBRLHAE, BEHEIASR
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